
• 

, 

~" .. , .... --.." .. -,' ''', ", 
--.... -: ',. ...-f-{'\\\-_. - ):J';, "' H: i 

i \y,,\. ',.J J '~':." "~~j 
; ""--, ... -"'----... , .. ----.. _ .... 

OPf:~ATI;IJG f·.7AirJTr:r\lANCE 
& 

SPARE PiUlTS BOOI( 
• 

UGMT ~~nmE mu U~~~[n 
TYPE ~~u 60 
BOOKLET 1"0 1144 

SPARE PARTS 
Should ~pa re part! be required due to brn kage or Wllat 
lu ll pa rticu lars includi"9 t!'lt. m~th i ne numbe r must be 
give", This information is on the name plilte at the 
front of the back~h~ lt motor hoOJ~ing and shou ld be 
forwarded 10 the SERVICE MANAGER. 
Matl'lines an'! OCCiIs ionall y modified. 11 is imponan l 
the.elore that onlV the book SjOot with the mitChine 
should be used~. a W{)I'i<'ng rr'la!nu.l. 

• 

WADKIN LTD., GREEN LANE WORKS. LElCESTER, LE5 ':PF, ENGLAND. 

" 
Telephone 0533·76815 1 T elex 34134(; 

- J 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SECTION A 
SECT ION B 
SECTION C 
SECT ION 0 
SECTION E 
SECTION F 

SECTION 6 

SECTION C 

S5CT it) N 0 

Fig.6 1 
Fig. 6 2 
Fig. Cl 
Fig. C2 
Fig. C3 
Fig. CA 
Fig. C5 
Fig. C6 
Fig. Cl 
Fig. CB 
Fig. CS 
Fig. CIO 
Fig. CII 
Fig . CI2 
Fig. 1.:13 
Fig. C I 4 
Fig. C I5 
Fig. Cl!> 
Fig. C I l 
Fig. CIB 
Fig. C l g 
Fig. C20 
Fig. C2 ' 
Fig. cn 
Fig. C23 
Fig. C24 
Fig. 01 
F ig. 0 2 
Fig. 0 3 
Fig. 04 
Fig. 05 
Fig. 06 
Fig. 07 

SECTIONS 

SPECIFICATION 
INSTALLATION 
DESCRIPTION AND OPERATION 
MAINTENANCE 
TOOLS AND ATTACHMENTS CATA LOGU E 1104 
SPARE PARTS LIST 

ILLUSTRAT IONS 

Slinging 
Wiring diagr,m 
B~ck,ha fl gear box (check o ill 
Power t ra'Of-rse worm gearbox (check) 
Trad< lubrication bonle {fHlI 
Polyurethane p.tds 
Con trol pane l 
Vertical adjuilment 
Set head unit in horilont~1 pe»i tioo 
Ca ntlng head unit 
Selling top pressure 
Engagement 01 top pressure drive 
Traverse li ne adjustmen t 
Feed speed adjustment 
Variable leed speed adju~tment 
Selling 1",1'1'* 
Remove guards and lit cutters 
Set head unit vertical position 
Disapp:;laring dogs (setting down in trsck I 
Front and b&el< dogging 
Ho ld back shoe unill 
Selling lence 
Se t head direc tion 
Engage top preuure drive 
Feeding work squarely 
Master stop switch 
Lu brica t ion po ints 
Track adjustment 
Top pressure adjust men t 
Track side pllY adjust ment 
Backshalt shear ke y 
Di5llppearinll dog selli/'lg 
Disappearing dog seninll 

This book Is applicable 10 machlnos with belt drive n head units. 

I 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SECTION A 

LIGHT DOU8LE EN D TENONER TYPE WU 60 

Pr incipal Dimensions and Capacit ies 
Max imum depth of timber admitted 
Max imum depth of t imber that can be Cut off 
Max imum width of limber admit!erll inleed capacity) 
Maximum distance across tracks (Model \VU 60/ 1500) 
(Alternat ive max imum distance across tracks Model 

WU 6012500) 
Minimum distance acrolS t racks 
Maximum length of tenon 
Maximum overhang, trJck to column 
Spindle diameters, ~I I heads 
Optional spindle d iameters 
Spindle speeds, all head. 
D iameter of cu t-olf saws, front heads 
Maximum d iameter of cut·off saws, front heads 
Maximum di"meter of cut·olf saws, rear heJds 
Horsepower and speed 01 motor~ on 50 cycles: 

All head motors 3 h.p. (optional 5 h.p. intermittent) 
Feed motor 1.4/0.75 h .p. . 
Traverse mOtor 1 h.p. 

Ra tes of feed: 
Standard fOr 50 and 60 cycles 

Infinitely variab le w ith two· speed motor (opt ional 
ext ral 1 :',/3 h.p. 

Inf inite ly voriab lc with two·speed motor (optional 
extra) 2 h.p . 

Floor space requ ired for Model WU 60/1500 
Floor ~pace required for Model WU 6012500 
Height 01 t rack 
A pprox imate net weight WU 60/1500 18 head M/c) 
Approx imote net weigh t WU 60/2500 (8 head M/cI 

Shipping Dimensions (Model WU 60/15(0) 
Shipping Dimensions (Model WU 60/2500) 

For cutt~r eq ui pm~nt S:l~ cata logue No. 11 04 

A1 

5" 130 mm 
3 .... 75 mm 

24" 610 mm 
5' 0" 1500 mm 

8' 6" 2500 mm 
5· 150 mm 
3 .... 75 mm 
r 1eOmm 
1 Y." 
30mm 30 mm 

5,000 f.p .m. 
10" 254 mm 
12" 305 mm 
9" 230 mm 

3,000 f .p.m. 
1500(750 r.p.m. 
1.500 r.p.m. 

10, 15, 20 and 
30 It. per min. 

111048 1t 
per min. 

22 to 48 ft . 
per m in. 

12'xS'S'" 
15' 6'" x S' 8" 
2' 113/8' 
4144 1b 
54881b 

350 cu.lt. 
450 cu . ft. 

3,000 r.p.m. 
15001750 r.p .m. 
1.!:iOO r.p.m. 

3,4.5.6, anrl 
9 m per min. 

34 to 14.6 m 
per min. 

3558 " 2642 mm 
4724 x 2642 mm 
898 mm 
1880 kg. 
2489 kg. 

10m3 

12.7m3 

. 
J 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



r 

• 

" 

'\sanbaJ uD alqe'!~M~! uO!lewJOlu l 
wallAs Isnl"I'''3 uno 

:3~ON 

'I;);IJJo:,I '! <l$JaAfJl a<.jl U~M l~aJJ<XI aq 0) punoJ aq 11"" SI~wa~OW ~IO 1I'If 
'",ddnS 6u!WOOlJI 3q1 110 sa" .... "4110 OMI Au. _0 a6u14~ p3SJ<M;)J ale ~JaIIIJI 10 iUO!IOaJIP I1 '9 

. ~:J<)lspea4 paX!! WOJ, A ..... ' ~J~fJl HIIt:)!pt/! Z J3qwnu ''1:K1ISPUlj p;lX!J 'pJeMO) 
lIuaAIJ\ sa\r.llpu! L JaquJnN 'UO!););IJ!P l~iWO) O! s.a.\ow I!un )pOI~peil4 alqlusn!p. 111'41 '1~4:1 .~ 

'punos ijJ. SuO! I;);juuO~ "' l t~l '1~a4::> ' \> 

'l!~I!M5 6u!Il'IOS! u!ew liD 5IUU!WJa) 9\u!JdoKldl "41 01 $peal Aldd ns 6u ! wo~u! a411~auuo,:) 'f: 

'j:>ilJJ03 am sasn, ",!ew a41 1'4 \ ~ 3a4:) 'Z 

·D l qel!e~. 

lilddns SIU 0) pUodS3JJOO illeldawlu aU!"I:HIw 1141 liD '1!"lap Alddn. IUO!JI:HllI 1141 1141 ~o3<l:) " 

:Alddns J"Mod ol6u!lo~uo:o ua4M awu 01 nu!od ".pl'M' 5u!leIOS! a41 01 Alddns JOl."OO all\ 
):l8UUO:l 01 s! p,uonbaJ '! letji IIV 'lj:lledsap e,oJIIq Ul pa'!M U33q i.-.etj ,eil'lllonUI» put UOIOW ala 

(:9 "Il!::! 
sl!~laa IlU!'!M 

"pa,!nbi/J I! nn[p'1 "IlU!II;tN!1 >P<i4HIJ pue slloqlMel:j U31411!1 Alln;J "\> 

"SMi"lJ~ 5u!lIiM31 lIu!sn J.q sa:J;)!d lIu!~oed uo 6u!Sn04 Jeafi lonuoo JO 1\lIl!iM i~e.l of: 

"\lW!M pue 416uillO .;:'00'0 U!\l1!M 
IIq Plno\ls paS "sao3!d 6u!~ oed 01 uo UMOP wa\ll 6U!M3J~ 'SMiUOS 5u!lIahil Bu!sn ~q lihil "Z 

"5u!!n04 lea5 lonuoo puu 
aU!40l!w 10 Meq UI ~aJos 6u!l liMI \l niuaq (au I 4~ew \l IIM pa! lddnsj saJa!d 6u!~oed laiIJ II:J "l 

IIU!ll ijhil 

'ISOJ IWO!I!PPI! III ISilnb;l.l UO 81q~1 ,e~1 all! Inq eU!\loWJ a41 411M pa!Jddns IOU "I lIIi\ll 
"SlloqIMI!!:1 . 8/g IInS OIIlIJP pue aU!\loew \ll !'" ~llddns ueld 10011 6u!sn ';~lIlnO "JeW 

InO IlU!~lew 

"IUiMIOS ./3410 10 eU!lu3dJn) 
'U!JJl!Jed u! pa'leos 41010 16u!J.lddll Aq sued 1411!Jq Ill' UIOJ, 6u!!e1» iII!IOiIOJC! ueil:) 

811I U;r;lI:) 

"UO!I!sod OW! eU!4olw V.ow pull sJeq 10 PUi \101;';) 0\ Jeafi BU!11!1 \loenv "Z 

'(:J/~.O ,;) iU!4oew ,osaln)l~de pUi ~6nOJ41 JO (:JfW.9 .8) 
8U!4oew 341 10 dSeq 341 UO S3Jn\Jidr llJluaO OMI i41 411nol41 1eq I ~IS 'I!!P .Z/I"' I! ISUd ' L 

LS "1l1 :J 
6u!6u!1S 

NOl1VllV1SNI 

S NOI1:J3S 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



ze ~I;j 

flLLL 

" 

I 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



r 

PO DI:I 

ZO DI.:I 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



-- --

SECTION C 

DESCRIPTION AND OPERATION 

Preparation for Operation 
Fig. Cl 

1. Remove o illevnl plug {A) from ~ide of back shaft gea rbox {B) and check that o il level 
is up to bottom of ho le. Top up, if necesSJry. using correct grade of o il . See APPROVED 
LUBRI CANTS, page Dl. 

Fig. C2 
2. Lift fi ll er/level cap lA) un side of lrave rsa worm gearbox IB) and check that oil level is 

up to top of hol e. Top up, if ncces.aIY. us ing cocrect grade of oil. Ste APPROVED 
LUBRICANTS, page Dl. 

3. 

4. 

Fig. C3 

Fill oi l dr ip feed lubr icat ion bott les on each !'lek with cor rect grade lubricant. See 
APPROVED LUBR ICANTS, page 01. Set dr ip feed adjuster 'A' in Fig. C3 to 
maximum then !U, n tap '8' to 'on' posit ion i.e . vert ica l, whe n tracks are mov ing . 
If trJcks are stopped while lubr icat ion bott le conta ins lubricant switch tep ' B' to 
'off' position . Allow bo ttle~ to empty once per day while m3chine is wor~ i n9. 

It is advisable to keep aH bright parts covmj with a th in fi lm of oil to preveni rUit ing . 

Fi~. C~ 
f..iot"; 

If po i yYretn~ne friction padsa;e fitted to dri',e n t racks. Extra long dog~ must be fitted 
~o m"~e up ~e i g h t d iffe renc~. 

C2 

I 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



£0 

·lil~JIt,q IIU!lunow pe"lI uo J;llU'od e Aq p(llrr.I!llU! I:)) "1= 6u!IUn 
e sI IB)I!un peaq"'1i 0) pall!~ "'V) Inu~JOllpOl~J ualjl ",Sue paJ!nbaJ 0\ (8) I!un peiol4 

lIu!IUn IV) )nulpOl 6u!Uil'$OOI Aq l,jUOllJo'l D) ItJ!IJaA WO'I pillUe3 8Q Ue3 )!un peillj 4JI~ 
8:) "6!:I 

)u9Wlsn!p\;I 6U!IUI:) peiH 

";P!IS jO pua D) pall!! $! (0) " 1e::lS luawun!pe omw V °1!Un pn'l "Ill uo palUnow 
J<llu!Od It Aq pileJ!plJ! I:)) "11:1$ "SJa~'Jl peal! It J! aP!11 l'IUOl!)O'l ill:l )0 3:leJ ,addn ~I 0\ 

pan!:I "{ V) lllV>POl 1f)0 suflIoW Aq I) P''''10) ~:I0111I'IU01!JOH ·UU M,U:>5 le"p!"!IlU! ... I)O 
sueaw Aq iUll(.l1!W 10 Pi<! i41 0 1 11I1I"JOO AJl1I'IU01!'0lj aIQl!I,n!p1l' I! )Ivn pllOM! 6u!1l1U 'Pit::! 

L'J ·6!:I 
luawlsn!p ..... II IU01!'OH PUH 61,1,lIn:) 

·U OUO\)O ssau )jO!41 10 )no 

,"Ciue" 10 41dap aU'WJii ip 01 pasn aq ue3 ~It:n il'$a4.l "Mim 6UI)Sn[pv 4Je<l 10 dOl i 41 
0) P'ili!I $! (a) ill"-'$ IUiWl!n!pe OJJ!W V "l!un pliilj IIOU ,,0 JaI"!OO Aq P~I~!P"! se J3410 
'PE30I "0!III3) "1 spe3 4 wonoq P"R dOl iKll JO "OjIJ$Od 341 MO~ Il/"ed 10JI ... 00 4JU lOO 

S31"J1IUl/w\snlpe IeJil )3/\ "( V ) Inu>pOI341 Aq UO!I!Sod Aue U! AlleJ!IJ3.11 pa!lpOl 3q U£) 
PUI (SI ~JJllenp!"!pu! .... JO sue;)Uj Aq 3lQelsn!pe AI;llllJ3das S! I!un peal./6u!nnJ "P'3 

9:l "B!~ 
luawl <n!PV leJ!lJ3/\ peaH 6u!un:l 

SlN :lV-Usnrav 

"I~ed 10)IUOO "PU 01 3UO 'paU!J OM1 "p;naJd u34M au!l(.)eW 3131dwoo SdolS 

\PI!MS dOIS J3UlIL'j "~ 

"paq JO pua Jal./I!a le UO!I!Sod ilSJaAlI)1 ilIQ!SSod Isa4ue, 
WOI, ,,\>" ")(o)dde le Wlil! SdOlS AIIVJ!leWO)Oe p;lq aU! 4Jew uo pan l, 4J1!M< )00 In.:) 

:410N 

"weaq po,)(!j WO" AeMI wail! lJe'I3J 0) l UO!I!Sod 01 4J)!MS aAoL'j 
"as.>aA~'1 do)s 01 UO!I!sod :l1:I1N:I:l OIl(.lIIA-,s ~'o ... 

"Wla<; po,)(lI <!""eMOI wuq aUiI""JI 01 t uO!l!tod 01 4JI!NlS 3A0~ 

":SMOIIO, se SUO!IJSod ~J41 seH "Uwn,o:l ilrqel<olpe uo laued 841 0 ) A,UO pa l1 !~ 

4JI!MS3SJa~~,.1 " ~ 

"aU!4Jew 
lpe3 JO weilq u!a\p pa X!J 841 01 pau!! SI uOllnq pM, rRUO!I!ppa UI ilJU3!UaJ\UOJ JO:j 

:810N 

"JlO paa, "PI!"" 0\ 0 UOIlO(j ~Od "UO paa, 4JJ!MS 0\ t UOJJoq ~nd 

4JI!MS PM:l "3 

"pilpilall S! 4J)IM';"!llnW 
,0 l uaWilAOW 1 ~'peJ 146!IS i pra4 4na )Jfl)'"3J 01 "UO!)JiUJP uOjlelOJ pla4 10 uOIIOill;)'l"aJ 

5u!!eU!W!IO os UO!IIllOJ p934 JO, UO!I!SOd palOilras U! .,,!ewilJ IpIlMS"!llnW 40eil "\jJI!MS dO)1 
Ja\sew Aq paddOls S! ilU!!pI!W u34M le41 6u!iq IjOI!'M"!IIOW \pea JO 3JOlealleuol\lpPI u'o' 

!3\ON 

")!UO pea4 "Pili 10 6ulddon PUll 6U!lJe1S 'uol)e)oJ 10 UO! I:>ilJ!P SIOJIUoo 4JI!MS"!IIOW 4JI3 

It> "ON \I" n P~3H) 401IMS"') IO W "a 
It: "ON I! u n peaH) ~~I!MS-Illn~ "::l 
(l"ON I!UO peaHI 4~I!MS"!lln,~ "S 
(I "ON \11.10 peaH) o.(.Il!MS"!llo.'1 "'11' 

:1~ld \pRi uo pal~ JOd)oolll aJa SIOlll/O~ (;U!"''OIIO I "4.1 "uwn,OO 
ijlQvUn!pv 341 01 auo put UWr.,OJ p;lK!! 341 01 pall!! iUO 'Sl3ued 10»)UOJ OMI 3Je 3'&4l. 

S10 IHNO:l 

NOl1VI::I3dO aNV S10B1NO:l 

S:l "r;!~ 
19U9d 10'llJ0:l 

:l NOI1:l3S 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



8:)91.:1 

0 , 

L:) 91.:1 g:) 9 1.:1 

r ' ~ <1 

~ <e! f D , ~ 1-; ~I :~"? r 
r d g'b~ -o 
~, " ' 

9:) 91.:1 

le r"-"', - ~ .c · , ~."jo a h _";;7 
'" -~!i -, , 

@ .,;;." i • 1 
::l 

r " 
, 'b:~"'~ -\',' t 

8 ' ~-'<:;:! . " ' /~ 
/" " ' 

i£ '> (j) ~<-.. --

" tJ..:;? \,--
• • , 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



EL:) DI:I 

G • 

LL:) 01:1 

OL:) DI:I 6:) 01:1 

~~ !k'''; , , 

'~ 
/ .' t·- I • • 1. ,,~ , ) 

.;i /,' ---- (11 (/ • 
8 

~ ----r l. 

~ j~ • 
, --

I 

I 
I 

, 

U 0 1] V 

-

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I 
SECTION C 

ADJUSTMENTS Cont 'd. 

Fig. CB Conl'd. 
Note; 

Depending on the working position of the head unit. it may foul with part of madline. 
By loosening th,locknut (0). the hud unit can be pivoted 10 prevent fouling, then 
relock locknut (01. 

Top Pressure Adjustment 
Fig. C9 
Each top presstJre beam can be adjusted vertically by the screw (A). Vprticallock to beam 
i1 by locking h,ndl, (8). A timber thickness scale (C) is f;md to the preuure beam slide. 
Setting the pointer to corre~pond ,0 the timber IhickneSli ensures correCI preSS\Jre. 

Clutch Drive 10 Top Pressures 
(Top Drive n prlgUr., only) 

Fig.C10 
Drive to each top pressure is through I friction clutch controlled by handwheel (A) . This 
feature compenlates fO( the fced speed d;fferential between tricks and top pre$SUres. 
Drive to each top pressure can be completely disengaged by remO\';ng pressure from the 
friction clutch by means of the handwheel. 

Column Traverse Adjunmenl 
Fig. Cl l 
Traverse of adjustable column i$ by means o f the traverse swi tch ~I previously described 
;n SECTION C7F. For line adjustment of traverse a handwheel (A) is fi tt'-!<.i to traverse 
motor (B). For accur~ te adjustment a traverse scale i~ fitted 10 Ihe bed slide and is 
indicated by I pointer mounted on the adjustable !addle. 

Feed Speed Adjunment 
Fig. C12 
Drive 10 the backihaft is through an interchangeable Ill!!:! belt from a two speed malO( 
(Non Variable Drive) thus giving four alternative feed speeds. A switch situated On \he 
elll'Ctr ical contro! cabinet determines speed of motor . 

Belt change for required feed speed is at fOllows:· 

1 Open door for access to belt dr i~e and release locking hand le (A). 
2 Relieve tension from belt by railing handle (B). 
3 Change belt. 
4 Re·tension by lowering handle (B) until we;\tlt o f motO( it tIIken by belt tension. 
5 Re·lock locking handle fAI. 

Feed Speed Adjullment (Val iable Speed Orivel 
Fig. e13 

1 Releaw locking handle lA). 
2 Ra;w speed control handle (B) to increase or lower to decrease speed. 
3 When set. relOCk locking handle IAI. 

Note: 
Ensure' motor is running before ~nempting to adjust feed speed (Variable Drive) or 
dilmage may occur to belt. 

Fm~ 
F;g. Cl" 
The fen-~ ensures that timber IS led squarely into the maC~,lfIIIlnd in '-:OrTll'Ct position 
in rElatien :0 heads. Adjust by loosening rock in<j handle (A). leni"'ll fence as reqllirlld. 
then relC:c':ing hand le (A). 

Polyurethane Padl 
Polyurethane fr iction pads can be suppl ied as an opt ional eKtra and are recommended for 
use when feedi~ la ';e ;;1ne ls against rear face of dQ9s. Th is facjlity produces more 
accurate feeding du' ~ '.le Irictiorul adhesion action between limber and pads. se.. Fig, C4, 

Note: 
Extra long dQ9$ mu1it be tined to =ke up heighl di:ference when polyurethane PIIih 
are employed. 

cs 

" 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SECTION C 

Sett ing Up 
Fig. C1G 

1. Loosen twO nuts (A) secur ing each Cu tle r guard and remove gcards. 

2. Fit requ ired cutlers to $pi n dle~and secure with spindle nut (8). To lock each ~ind l e whi lst 
tightening nut , insert H 3/8" diameter bar th rough ~pi ndl e hou~ing and locate in sp ind le. 
When nu t is secure. remove bar and refit guards. 

Note: 
CertJin ~Iitting and groov ing operat ions can be performed on t he inside of the tOp pressure 
beam by passing the cutte r ~p i l1dle th rough the rectangula r slots and mount ing the cutler 
ins ide the pressure beam. 

If ~ great reduc t ion in section Or a complex profil e i$ requ ired, bo th front and rear heilds 
should he used. cutli~g pa rt of the section or profile at the front heads and laki ng a fin ishing 
cut at the rear heads_ When profile cutt ing use tOP head~ only. 

Fig. C16 
3. Set each head ve rt ically by loosening lock nut (A) and posi tioning h~ad vertica lly by mean~ of 

$Crcw (8) us ing he ight SC<l les (C) on control panels and micro adjustment sca les (D) fitted 10 
ea~h "dju'l ing sCrew. Rc lock lock nut (A). 

Note: 
Ensure locks arC free before ma ki ng either vert ic" I or hor izontal adj ustme nt. 

4. Set heads al req ui red angle by loosening locknut (A) cant ing head un it (B) 10 requ ired ang le 
using the cant ing $Ca le (C) then relocking locknut (A). (Fig. C10). 

5. Set heads at required later.1 position. by loosening locknu t (A) adjust ing head la terally to 
required posit ion by means of screw (8) using scale filled to top of late ra l slide hous ing and 
micro adjustme nt sca le (D) fitted to erod of slide. Rc· lock lock nul (A) (Fig. e9). 

6_ Us ing column traverse swilch F in Fig_ C7 fitted to adjustable beam contro l panel posit ion 
column so th.t widt h of mater ial tha t can be worke<:J is app roximately that required using 
trave r$<] sca le fi tt ed to bed sl ide. Exact wo rkin g width can be set by means ollhe fi ne adjust ­
mentllandwheel (B) . (F ig. C13). 

7. Set lOp pressure beams to thickness of timber:- loosen locking handle (8). Adjust pressure 
beam vert ica lly by means of screw (A) us ing accura te t imbe r Ihickness sca le (C) fined to 
pressu re beam $Iide. Rc lock locking handle (8) (Fig . Cl H . 

Fig. C17 
8. Set number of d isappearing drive dogs requi red _ Those not requ ire<:J should be secured below 

level as fo l l ow~:- Inser! screwdr iver into slot of dog and push dog bt!low chain link sell ing 
plate. Turn to secure. Dogs are mounted eccentr ically for securing and adj U\"1ing purposes. 

Note: 
Fi g. C18 
When feeding narrOw boards etc., feed against front of dogs, when feeding large panels, feed 
aga ins! rear of dogs (back dog). 

9. Set requi red feed speed as previously de$Cribed in page C6. 

Fig. C19 
10. Hold back shoe units (A) are filted to the fro nt of the pressure beams and can bt! mounted 

0" eit her inside or outside of beams dependi ng on $i:e of t imbe r being wor ked. These units 
are filled with flexible bushes wh ich allow the un it' to swive l Sl ightly when displaced. 

To set. loosen nut (8) and se t unit (A) appro ximately Yo" down on th ickness of timber bei ng 
wor ked. the n relock nut (B). 

Note: 
These uni ts should be either removed or released whe n 'back dogging' . 

Fig. C20 
11 . Set fe nce (A) in 10 emure t imber is fed squa re through mach ine, loosen locking hand le (B), set 

fen ce as required, then relock hondle (B). 

Note: 
Ensure mach ine is correct ly lubrica ted before commencing to Slart. Set lubricat ion bottle dr ip 
feed adjuster (A) to maximum and tu rn on leve r (BI. (F ig. C3). 

Ensu,e lubrication bott le lever (B) is turn~d on "I all times when machine is operating. See 
LUBRICATION CHART SECT ION D. 

C7 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



, 

OZ:) DI:I 

9L:lDI:I www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



, 

ULL 

I 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SECTION C 

Star ting 
Before commencing to start machine chock carefu ll y to ensure that all the cutters ilre 
tight and secu re on the ir respective cutterblocks. Check that the pressures and fe nce are 
set correctly. 

F i~. C21 
1, Select correct head rotational d irection for each head in use. 

2. Place isolator switch fi tted to electr ica l c~ntrol cabinet. in ON pos ition. 

3 . Start each head by moving it> switch to ·START". 

4. S1ar t tracks. For operat ing convenience an e ~ tra contro l switch is mounted on each 
traCk. in addition to tha t on each headstock. 

Fig . C22 
5. Engage top pressure drive, if fitted. using handwheel. Whefl using front of dogs !forward feed) 

DO NOT engage top pressure drive. 

Fig. C23 
6. Carry out work, pushing ma ter ial squarely up to material stop and dogs to ensure accu rate 

machin ing. 

Stopping 
Fig, C24 

1. Press either of the master stop switche$ on the headsto.;k contro l panels . 

2. Place isolator switch in OFF position. 

Note: 
There is no new to switch oft individua l control swi tches un less machine is to be out of use 
for an'~ considerable period 01 t ime. 

ClO 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SECTlON 0 

GENERAL r,1A INTENANCE 

LU BRICATION 

DAILY 

A Two dGpreS5ions o f Oi l gun containing Wadk in Oil grade LA. 

B Two !lepressions of oil gun conta in ing Wadk in Oil grade L. 4, whi lst pressmes are runn i ng. 

G Fil l wit h W"dkin Oil grade LA, 

WEEKLY 

F Oil cro" traverse sc rews, r ai5i ng 5creW5 and all $1 ideways for head and pressure. usi ng 
Wadki n Oi l grade LA, 

Oil backshaft, traverse screw and bed ~lide5 us ing Wadk in Oil grade LA. 

MONTHLY 

C Check oil level. Fill with Wadkin heavy gear oil grade lo2 until tip -up filler overflows. 

o Chel: k oi l leve l in Croft gear box. F ill up to leve lling ho le with Wadk in hea vy gear oil 
grade lo2. 

THREE MONTHLY 

E Two greJse nipples to each head. Give three depress ions of grease gun containing 
Wa dkin grease grade L6. if gre~$e nipples are fitted. 

Note: 

WAOKIN 
GRAOE 

lo2. 

LA. 

lo6. 

If machine i5 fitted w ith variable sp~ed dri ve, g;ve three depressions of gre~se gun eyery 
three mont hs 10 grease nip ple mou nted on vari~ble speed pulley. us ing Wadk in Qrease 
grade lo6. 

APPROVED LUBRICA NTS 

CASTROl B.P. SHELL MO BIL ESSO GULF CALTEX 

Alpha l S4 Energol Vitrea 76 DTE Oil AA Pen-O-Led Security Meropa 
CS.425 '" 118 Lubrican t 

4 

Magna EO Ene rgol Vitrea 33 Vactra Oil Esstic 50 Service 51 Ursa P.20 
H.P.20 Heavy 

Medium 

Spheerol Energrease Alv"nia Mobi lplex Beacorl 3 Gulfcrown RIlgal 
AP3 l53 Gre~se Grease Grease Starfak 

No.3 No.48 No.3 Premium 3 

Dl 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



La 91:1 9 a !)Ij 

~ +t ,id u ',' 

III . Fi a , 1--3 

I 
. 

:) 
. . 

, 
l 
sa 9 1:1 

ca ~I:I 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



Track T~nlion Adjustmen t 
Fig. 02 

GENERAL MAINTENANCE 
SECTION 0 

Periodicallv check to ensure that (etum side of each track follows the profile of the 
beam cover. Adjust if necessary lI'S followl:' 

1. Loosen lour round head screws and remove chain idler sprodr.et cover. 

2. Loosen two bol ts (A) wcuring idler Iprocket to beam. 

3. loo5enlocknut (8) and tu rn IIdjulting screv..· /C) untillowef Ilde o f chain track lollows 
profile of chain beam cover. F.n~u" thll ch,in track does not foul undenide of Chlin 
beam. 

4. When se t, ti ghten locknut (8) and two securing bolts lA). Aefit chain cover. 

Top Pressure Track Tons ion Adjustmen t 
Fig. 03 
Periodically ctleck to e<lslIre~" de tlect ion at return ~;de of each top pressure track. 
Adjust if rlecessaty as fo llows:-

I. Loosen sod<et head capSCl"ew {AI and move sprocket along .Iot until deflKtion of 
trlck" ret ... rn side is lI.". 

2. Hold sprocket in pOl.ition and retighten socket head c~pscrew (A). 

Setting Disappearing Dogs for Sq ... aroness . 
The d isappea ring dogs are pre·sa t for Squurenes. at the works but duri ng li fe of machine, 
feeding out of square may occur. If necessa ry adjun as descr ibed in !o&ct ion C, page C2, 
pa ragraph 5. 

Track Sic!e Play Adjustment 
f ig. 0 4 
I1 side pl.y In chain track occurs, otdjust as follows:· 

I. Loosen socke t heM! c<opscrev.rs (A). 

2. Adjust screws (8) to eliminate play. 

3. When set relock socke t he~d capscrews (A). 

Backlhaft Shear Kev 
Fig. 05 

The drive from the worm reduction be" to the back$h~h lSlh' Ougt.. brass $hear key 
(A) Iocsted In the coupling (S) . Th is key prevents over lolld in the drive assembly. In 
!he awnt ol.n overload the $heared key can be removed by loosening the oourllenunk 
head screw (Cl. Aeplace with new key. 

Cleaning 
Cleanliness of machine cannot be over emphasized. 

\. Slow !raverM lead screw clean with ai.line or Sinli/ar - once da ily. 

2. Blow chain tracks ciean - twice daily. 

3. Blow heotd, vertical adjustment and literal adiu~tment screws clean - once daily. 

4. Aemove side panels from chain bums and covers from top pre$$Ure housings. Blow clUn 
- twice lortni\tltly. 

fig.06& 0 7 
5. Check squareness of d;sappe~ring drive dogs (A). O1eck eKh pair aCloult]e !racks. 

individuall y. Placa a lafgEI try square (B) with stock to lenal 01 Tenonsr and blade across 
!rIcks. E.ch pair of dogs should be up to blade du ring check. Fig . 06 The dogl are 
eccentr ically fitled in the track I to mike adjustment e~peci.lly usy and accu ra te. Slacken 
cheese head screw (C) securing each dog !o& tting pla te (D), in!o&rt. sCIewdriver in top of 
dog lE) , push dog be low plate and turn it to correct position to squa re up with correspond· 
ing dog on other t rack. Move !o&t1ing plate forwa rd or back to allow dOg to pass up 
through it. Lock in position using chte5e head screw. Fig.D7 

Impomnt 
All disappearing dogs are marked + or _. Ensure that all dogs n\IIrked + are on the lime 
main track. All dogs marked - $hould be on other tra in track. CorrKt adjumnen t of + 
and - dogs enables fine adjustment 10 be made. 

04 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



. 

• 

sa 

',8Vll1"", il8q ;v.!5sa::11<" 
ul II~J 1I1M UO!$Un <.j::mw 001 ',dell, lO 'lfJq,,.. olllaq ~n~ II!M UO!SUi\ 81illl oo.L 

:a\oN 

"(OIlnU 145110;311 pUll:» M~J:><;d~~ lo~!d U~145!1·8J pue ; Aallnd 
punOJe l(l wd lIaluo!leJq!~ an,) e V! sun, il9q 1!IUn JOIOW \sn!p a '6u!uunJ JOIOW 41! M '£ 

.~!:! vI (0) Inu 146!IOJU pUll (:J) MiJOsdeo IOA!d JOIOW uo~~eIS "(; 

"IS) JaM)~ UO!I~~I"'! l ... owaJ put ('It) W>aJ:)S PUll punOJ OMI uasool 'l 
uo!~ua:a~ 0.1 

sa 1llH! 80 .~!:! 

'AJmaJau aq 1I1M 6u!UD!$Ua\aJ 'pa~aJ lO UO$iliJ awO!l 10, p3!oOWIJ eq Ilaq pe~4 e Pln04S 
UO!SUUlll"8 

3i\lljO n ,m !;)NIWll 

a NOIl::l3S 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



60 91~ 

Bam~ 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SECTION F Page F I 
Page F4 
Page F5 
Pa'](l Fe 
Page Ft' 
Page FI2 
Pa~ Ft3 
Page F16 
Page F 17 
Page F20 
Page F21 
Page F24 
Pa ir- 1'25 
Page F28 
Page F29 
Page F32 
Page F33 

SPAR E PARTS LIST 

ILLUSTRATIONS 

lied usembly 
Back lh, ft drive Jssemt)ly 
Feed motor mountin~ 
Saddle'ssemt)ly 
Saddle traverse box assembly 
Column assembly 
Chain !)cam nsembly 
Chain d-ive sprocket anembly 
Feed chain idler sprocket assembly 
Head slide ~sembly 
HHd bar rc l .ssembly 
Hud aSSfl mbly 
Pressure beams slide noembly 
Clutch drive to pressure assemblies 
Driven top preSlur~ assembly 
Non·driven top pressure a_mbly 
Fence nsembly 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SECTION F 

SED ASSE MB LY 

R.f, No. P." No. [M.eripriOll NO, Off , WU114 Tension nUl for traver~ $Crew • - ",<. 

2 WUJ83 TraverS<! screw braeket (fix ed head end) , 
WU 384 Traverse screw bracket (adjustable head end) , 

3 K05120nl0 Jl8" dia. " 1.1 /2" long square head dowel 4 
4 1/2" whit. ~ " 1/4" l on~ locket head capscre..v . -,.;, . • 
5 WU335 Trip cam for bed 2 
6 1/4" washer 4 
7 1/4" whit. ~ 1" long socket head !!,ubscrew 4 
8 1/4" wide. " 2" lon~ feather key , 
9 WUI25 Traverse screw 15' 0" maehine) , 

WUI26 Traverse screw (8' G" machine) , 
" 3116" whit. x 3/8" long co u nl~ rsunk screw ., ,,,,,'0 

" WU127 Englilh rule, 5' 0" machine, l.H. openIng , 
WU374 Englilh rule, S' 0" machine , A, H, opening , 
WU375 MelriC rule,S' 0" machine, l.H. opening , 
WU376 Metric rule , 5' 0" machine, R.H . opening , 
WU372 English rvle, 8' 6" m~ch ine, l.H. opening , 
WU373 Engli~h nile, S' 6" machine A.H. opening , 
WU377 Me tric rule, S' 6 " machine , l.H. opening , 
WU378 Metric rule, S' 6" machine, R.H, <.>pening , 

" l {2"whit." 3/4 "lon9 hexagon I>e.td bolt 4 

" WU468 Cover 1'1.111.' tor aperture , , 
" WUl22 Machine bed (5' 0" machine) , 

WU 329 Machine bed IS ' G" mach ine) , 
" 1{2" whi l. ,, 2" long square head bol t __ .'0-""'. 

1 {2" whit. x 2" long square head bol t . ... 1 '1- ""0, 

" WAI 49 Packing pi.-eel ""Wo. 
n 1.114" di", corxlui l tvbing lo r 5' 0" machine .. , 

1.1/4" dia. condu it tubil'9 for 8' 6" machine ... 0-

" WU326 Condui t Ilfacke! , 
" I" dia . lIexible tubing lor 5' 0" machine .. , 

I" dia. Il exible tubing for 8' 6" machine ",0-
20 OAJ260 Wadk ifl nameplate , 
" 3/16" whi! . • 3/8" long round head screw 2 
22 A·l045/242 Cover plale , 
23 WUI2S Common filling in piece , 

" 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



-

-

,.~ 

-

,, - I, U 

I 
-
I 

-- I 

- ---.- I 

------ .. -. 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



'RdNo. P$,/No, 

34 
35 
35 WU342 
37 WU155 

WU481 
38 
39 RR35 

RR35 

40 
41 WU483 
42 
43 5000/250 
44 WU482 
'5 
46 WU3 12 

" 
48 WU501 

WU502 
49 WU503 

WU504 
50 WU313 
51 

52 
53 
54 
55 
56 WU341 
5' 
58 1031/53 
59 WU337 
60 WN278 
61 
62 
63 

" 65 K05·20·710 
66 
67 
68 WU336 

69 
70 

WU555 

71 WU338 
n 
73 
74 WU332 

WU445 

WU552 

WU553 

SECT iON F 

BACKSHAFT DRIVE ASSEMBLY 

{)e",iplion 

Electr ica l control cabinet 
5/16" wh it. x 3/8" lon9 socket head grubscrew 
Dr ive cover for" SPBe<j drive 
Wormbo~ pu lley (50 cyc le,) 
Wormbox pul ley (60 cyc les) 
1/4" w ide, x 2 112" long leather hy 
Croft worm reduct ion box as~mbly No. 2 
(L.H , maCh ine) 
Croft worm reduct ion b OK assembly No, 1 
(R.H, mach inel 
318" wide x 2.3/4" long feather key 
Worm,haft coupling 
112" wh it , x 1" long ~ocket head grubscrcw 
Truarc interna l circl ip 
Bachhal! coup ling 
112" whit. ~ 1/2'" long socket head grub,crew 
Coupling was~er 
5/16" whit , x I" long counter~lJnk ~ocket head 
cop;crew 
8achhalt 15' 0" mJchinel 
B"cksh~ft 18' 6" machinel 
Fixed key for backshal! (S' 0" machine) 
Fix€d hy for backshaft (8' 6" machine) 
Brass shear key lor coupling 
3/15" whit , x 3/4" long countersunk socket 
head sc rew 
1/2"' whit. x 1 112" long he~agon head bolt 
1/2"' washer 
3/8" whit. x 1.3/4" long hexagon head boil 
3/8" whit . lock nu! 
Wormbox suppert 
1/4" whit. x 1/2" long ra ised head \Crews 
Cover plate 
Feed speed plate (h igh range· var iable dri ve) 
COlf€r to r feed drive 
1/4" whit. ~ 1/2'" 10nQ round head ~crew 
112" long Z . l 0 sell tapping screw 
5/16" whit. x 1/2"'long round head screw 
112" whit , ~ 1,1/4" long socket head cap~crew 
3/8" dia. x 1.1/2" long square head dowel 
1/2" wh it. x 2'" long sqUJre head bolt 
1/4" washer 
Drive cover (variable drive 22,48 F ,P.M.) 
Drive cover (variable drioe 11 ·48 F .P.M.) 
3/8" washer 
3/8" whit. x 112" long hexagon head bolt 
Feed speed plate fl ow range · variable drive) 
1" dia, 'Rencol' knob, 5/16" whit. bore 
3/16" whit. x 1/2'" long round head screw 
Wormbox pulley (50 cycle· va riable drive, 
22·48 F.P ,M.) 
Wormbox pu lley (60 cyc le· vJriable drive. 
22·48 F,P.M.) 
Wormbox pui ley (50 cycle· variable drive. 
11 ·48 F.P.M.I 
Wormbox pu lley WO cyc le · variable drive, 
11·48 F.P,M,) 

" 

No. Off 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

4 
4 
2 
2 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
8 

A, ,.q" . 
4 
4 , 
4 
4 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
4 

1 

1 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SECTION F 

FEED MOTOR MOUNTING 

Rrf. N(J. P." N(J. De$cfipliOl1 N(J. Off 

85 D90LD. flange mounted motor, 1.4/.75 H.P. 
1 ~')OO/750 R.P.M. T.E.F .C. 3 phase. 50 cycles 
D90LD, flange mounted motor, 1.4/.75 H.P. 
1.8001900 R.P.M. T.E.F .C. 3 phlW:!. 60 cycl~ 
D90LO. flange mou nted mOlOr. 2 H.P. 
1,500 R.P.M. T.E.F .C. 3 phase, 50 cycles 
D90l0. flange mounted mOlor, 2H.P. 
1,800 R.P.M. T.E. F.C 3 ph~se, 60 cycles 
DI12MO, flange mounted mOtor 3/1Y, H.P, 
1,5001750 R.P,M, T.E.F.C. 3 phase, 50 cycles 1 
Dl12MD, flange moonted mO IOt, 3/ 1Y, H.P, 
1,!:IOO/900 T.E.F .C. 3 phase, 60 cycles 1 

B6 3/8" whit. x 3/4" lon9 socke t head capscrew , 
87 WU330 Motor plate , ... ' ..,t. 

WU554 Motor plate (special lOt 3/11', H,P. mOtor) 1 
88 3/4" i/d. X 7/8" old. X 3/4" long oili le b".h 1 
89 WU319 loeatin9 pin for mOlor plate 1 

WU556 loeatin9 pin lor moto r pla le (special for 3/ 1Y, 
H,P. motor) 1 

90 O/~67 Variable speed ~ee bell 150 cycle') 1 
0/537 V.riable speed vee bell (60 cycles) 1 

91 ALPHA 400 Fenner 'alpha' s~cesaver ~ee bel l (50 cycles) 1 
ALPHA 450 Fenner 'alpha' ip;tCesaver vee be!! (60 cycles) 1 

92 775/0 Hai mwonh .ariable 'peed un il (extra) 1 
93 6 mm wide x 1. 1/2" long fcath er key 1 

" WUI55 MOtor pulley (4 spe~ dr ive) 1 
95 5/16" whit. ~ 3/8" long socket head ,rubscrew 2 
96 I n" whit. 'Sl,Irsgreen' <>djl,lstable handle 1 
97 In" whil. x 1.3/4" long stud 1 

1/2" whit. x 2" long stud (variable drive) 1 
1/2" whi t. ~ 2.1 /2" long stud (varia ble dr i\lt! 3/1Y, 
H,P. mOlor) 

98 1/2" whit. v,l'Sher (4 speed drive) 
WU5 13 Washer for variable speed lock 1 

99 MA223 Handle tor feed ..:iiumnenl 1 
100 1.3/4" dia. plastic ball, 112" whit . bore 1 

" 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



--
. . -- --- _ .. ------ . - --

• 

I 
I 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



112 
112 

/ \ __ e~ '" , 
111 

~ 0 ~ ~~ , ~ 

113 • =p,/ U ~ ----" 116 ~ ~ 

113 

~ ~-118 
~ 123 _ •• ~. 119 

. 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SECTION F 

I SADDLE ASSEMBLY 

Rei. No, p." NO Ot;,criprion No. Olf 

I 111 WU116 Cover fo r saddle 2 0'" ... ,," 

112 3/16" whi t, x 1/2" long round head screw • .,., ... ~r. 

11 3 1/2" wh it. x 1.1/4" long socket head capscrew 
(fixed saddle) 4 

11< 3/8" dia. x 1.1/4" precis ion ground dowel 
Uixed saddle) 2 

115 WU129 Adjustab le saddle (L.H.) 1 
WU130 Adjustab le sadd l~ (R.H,) 1 
WU131 Fixed saddle 1 

115 PC.2 Concave oi ler 2 
117 D/1797162 Knurl ed knob 1 
118 WU3S5 Pointer b l oc.~ 1 .... "". 
119 WU387 Po inter fo r b(,d ru le , .. ' m/" 

120 3/16" wh it , x 3/8" long countersunk screw '''''' m/o. 
121 WU3S8 Shalt for pointer block 1 .,... "",. 

122 3/8" whit. lock nut $ 00' "",. 

123 3/8" whit. x 1.1/2" long socket head grubscrew • 0'" m/,. 

12' WU141 Wear strip for saddle 1 
125 WU140 Lip plote for adjustable sadd le 1 
125 1/2" whit. ~ I"' long he~ago n head bolt 5 
127 Prescolian Wear strips for saddle (1.1/4" long) 2 

PV.l094 
128 WU474 Support plate for wipers 2 
129 2BA nuts 2 
130 WU334 Bracket for l imit switch 1 
131 2BA x 3/S"'long round head SCrewS 2 
132 C32L810/811 Donavan l im it switch 1 
133 1/4" whit. ~ 1/2" long hexagon head bolt 2 
13' 1/4" washer 2 
135 3/16" whit. x 1/2" long round head screw 11 
135 WU476 Support plate for wipers 3 
137 WU148 Sl ide str ip for saddle 1 
138 Prescolian Wear str ips for saddle (3.1/2" long) 3 

PV.l094 
139 WU149 Slide strip for saddle 1 
140 WU139 Lip plate for adjustable !.add le 1 
141 WU1 47 Slide ~trip for saddle 1 

F8 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SECTION F 

SADDLE TRAVERSE BOX ASSEMSL Y 

R~I. No. hrl No ~$cripri()n No. 011 

'52 1/4" whit. > 3/4" long hexogon head bolt , 
'53 WU564 Washer for traverse motor handwheel , 
'50 WU56 1 Traverse handwheel , 
>55 5100·1S7 Truarc external circl ip , 
'56 XlS 1. 7/S" Hoffman bea ri ng , 
157 WU395 Wormbox fo r trave rse IR.H. mach ine) , 

WU394 Wo rmbox for traverse I c.. H. mach ine) , 
'58 AXK5578 l<la thrust needle cage 2 

GS5578 Ina housi ng washer 2 
WS5578 Ina shaft wa,har 2 

'59 K05/19/ t97 3.1/4"d ia. locknut , 
'60 1/4" whit. x 3/8'" long countgrwnk SC rew , 
'50 3/8'" wh it. xl . 1/4" long sock et head capscrew 4 

'" 3/8" d ia. x l " long prec ision dowe l 2 

'" WU371 End cap for wormbo x , 
'64 1/4'" whit . X 3/4" long socht head capsc rew 3 

'" 3/16'" whi t . x 1/4" lOng counter$u nk screw , 
>6, K05 / 191153 1.1/2" dia. lock nut , 
'67 HOFF 120 Hoflmi>n bearing , 
>6' WU558 Wormwheel for traverse , 
'" WU509 Wiper pad fo r tra~erse sc rew 2 
''0 3/16'" wh it . x 3/8 '" long round head screw 4 

'" WU 145 lett ing up spacer for wOlmbox 
m 2630 Adams oil cup 
H3 W27621 'Waston 'oil s.eal 

631 R4 
" 4 3/16'" whit, x 3/4" long rocket head capsc rew 4 

'" WUI4:2 End cap for wo rmbox , 
'76 WU563 Adapto r plate for travers.e motor , 
'" 5/16" wh it . x l" long hexago n head bolt 4 

'" Brook motor, t rameT8,:2 H.P., 3000 A.P.M. 
T.E.N.V., 5 min. rated, flange mo unted with 
sha ft extension at N.D.E. (3 phas.e 50 cyc les) , 
Brook motor , frame T8,:2 H.P., 3600 R.P. M. 
T.E.N.V., 5 min rated, flange mou nted wit h 
shaft extension at N.D.E. (3 phase 60 cycles) 

' 79 3/8" wh it. x l" long socke t head capsc rew 4 
'80 WU5S7 Wormsha/t tor traverse , 
'" WU559 Traverse worm dr ivi ng gea r , 
'" 1/8" gas x 3/8" long socket head grubscrew 2 
'83 3/16" wide x 1.1/4" long feather key , 

>9 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I 

I 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



• 

'" , 
~'QI 
~ oot , ... 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



'" 

d!pJ!' l e~m)(~ ~9/£ l£'9~S9 '" alPue~ ~u~n.101 iIPU!dS IOt -$-'Q' '" • ilJpue4 ~!I'eJd jI 'ON 6uOI . t '" • 1I1P<le4 :I!ISild 10) ~:la!d a:lUelS!O t ll-$'V to< 

• i1IP""\I '1ueJ:) QSS(lM '" "JW ' .... MaJ:l'l 'Iun$J~luno, 6uOI .. Ul X ' 1 !4~' ,,9l/t ." 
" 

-0,.., '"". Ja4~I~j IS JOI ~:KlIQ UOUil.1 SllnM '" .0..,..'''_< lilO,plam WliIQ U!etp JOI lilMOQ 81><:iflM '" • 10j' !,lOUlI) InO,!i'M wrllq I,l,elfl JOj JiI!plOlJIS lSlnM 

• IOI~ UOU;}' 1Ii!''' weaq u!e\p JOl J81fl1iUI$ 19lnM '" """~""' L """""de:! pe1l4 lalflo~ 6uOI .tlJ I" L K '1!4M "Ut '" "",,,~, -. J~4nM .8/<: '" ..... "'., -. M<lJ:lSd..:> pea41.;)lpOS 6uOI. I>/C)( "1!4M .BJt sa, ....... ,..,-. _=dn PUlIlil>pO< 6uOI HI>/(' L '< 'i! 'lM .VI '" ...... -, Jio.;se .... I,"HII ... 0161,1!"o.1 Sl9181:U JCOl .... ,' .. , 5U!JloqlSllJ(,1 1,l016U)'10 .1 Sl9 lifJ.N SI;Ol 

"" '"'" Ji4SCM )sn'41 uo)6U!JJO.1 Sl9 l VU.1 '9'COl 
..... _ L 

611!J 01:12 19SNM '" .... -, 11IMOp 6"',Jds lfOP~JtI5uOI .U) x 'f,p .'iJl L ." ...... -. luaWlSlI!~ In!lji~ )Olle!o 19<;NM ,m ........ , 6uIJ ,0. UOIS~M £0860M ,6< 
p" , . .., , pea4 'OJ MaJ:lS 11;, PU~ ijS!(J B~WAl '50 .... - , Uld ,;.dei VON '" .... -, Jello, ~l SOI/Ol/SO)! '6< ...... -, Ij'illq 31110 6uOI • ~IC ~ 8JOq • t ~ "PlO .8/1"' 56. ","" ,.., , ",IJ,JnI0:J SOSnM ". 
liD 'ON "".',d.":>ff(J "ON lAd "ON '}~lJ 

A 18W3SSl;1 NVmlOJ 

~ NOIlO:lS 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SECTION F 

R~f. No. Pan No. 

227 WU333 
228 

'" 230 
23' 
232 

233 
234 

235 
236 
237 
238 
239 
240 

'" 242 
243 
244 
245 

246 
247 
248 
249 

WU466 
WU339 

WU512 
WU511 

WU27S 
WN868 
WU270 

USF7417 
WU549 
WU562 
WU2l1 
WU272 

WU487 
WU273 

CHAIN BEAM ASSEMBLY 

~$cripriM No. Off 

Suppor t la il 1 _ b .. ., 

1/4" wh it. x 3/4" lo ng countersunk socket head 
screw 2 
1/4" whit. x 3/8" long rou nd head screw I ... , .. ,m 
Adjust ing screw for tr~ck 7 _ .... m 

Polyethelene guide ra i I for chain block , 0'" "",," 

3/16" dia. x 1/2 " long fluted dowellor 
po lyethe lene r.i l 6 0 ,", "",m 
1/4" dia. x 3/4" long f l ut ~d dowel for retaini ng bar, ... "','" 
Chain beam (R.H .) I 
Chain beam (LH.) I 
3/16"washer """'bo,m 
3/16'·whit. x, 1/8" longsocke\ head capscrew " ....... ..., 
3/16'" wh it. x 1.1/2" long round head screw 4 
Push button box for beam 1 
Wiper lor cha in t rack 1 __ " .. m 

Inleed cover I p ... ""m 
1/4" wBsher :! .... "' .. ,' 

1 14" wh it. X 1 H long hexagon head bo lt ' .... ""om 
Oiler for track , OH "'o m 

Oil bottle clip 1 "'" ... '" 

Centre cover (SI~rler sidel 1 
Centre cover (fence side) 1 
Outleed cover ,,,, ".m 
1/2" wh it. x 1 _ 1 /4" long ~ocke t head cap$crew :! ... ' boo", 

Retaining bar , po. "",m 
Inside chain beam cover , ."'" 'ono 

F>3 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



• 
\ 

• 

• 

, 
/ 

") . ,,", .. \~ 

I 
----

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SECTION F 

CHAIN DRIVE SPROCKE T ASSEMBLY 

R.t, No. P." No. D~JC,ipl;"" No. Oil 

250 3/1 6" whit . x 3/B" long round head screw 2 
261 WU349 Dust cover for lJackJhal1 Inon-driven feed trac k) 
262 WU2 19 Locknul for driv ing sp rocket , .., ... '" 
25' 3/8" BSF x 1/2" long socket head grubscrew '''' .... '" 
25' MB.l00.S0.DU GI:cier bum > - ........ 
255 WU174 Thrust wamer ._ ...... 
20< WU34S Brack~l for m&in drive ~al1 , -... '" 
267 WU478 Dri~ing sprocket ,-~ 

268 WU113 Tenon block .......... 
269 3/ 16" whit. x 112- long countersunk $Crew ._ ...... 
270 3/8" whit. x 2.3/4" long socket head caP5crew ..... ...;. ,,, 1/8" dia. x 1/2" long grovcrlok spring dowel >_ ... m 

-

' 16 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SECTION F 

FEED CHAIN IOLEA SPROCKET ASSEMBLY 

Rot, No, p", No. ~scdpti(J(l No. Off 

282 WU2 16 Top r~!~ i ning p l ~!e lor plunger ~. ".,,'d 
283 WU280 Fixing SCr~ lor pl~ te ~. "<N. 

2" WU109 Disappearing dog plunger type ~" ... ' •. 
WU110 Disappe<lring dog plunge< type ......... 
WU493 Disappearing dog plunger type (for use with 

polyure thaM pads) .. , , ,,,,'d, 

WU498 Di$appMri ng dog plunge r IYpe (for use with 
polyurethane pads) ... ,..,' •. 

28' ETS40 Compres~ion spring (for dogs 109 & 110) ... , ...... 
ETS31 Comp1e$~ion sp<;ng (for dog! 493 & 4981 ... ' ...... 

286 WU282 Compression Sprin9 (for dQ9s 109 & lID) ... ... ·d. 

WU514 COmpression spring (Ior dogs 493 8< 498) .. " .... 
2" WU204 Ro ller for chain block '-'." 288 5555/37 3/8" e~ ternal circlip ..... " ... 
289 WU542 Feed chilin link 

60 __ ~ 

290 5/ 16" whit x 518" long countersunk socket 
head ICrew '--"" WU430 Polyurethane pad ~. " •.•. 

292 WUi05 Feed c/,a i" id le sprocket '-""'~ 
293 1/4" whit. x 3/4" long counterwnk SOCket 

head scr~ ._ .... -
29' 1/4- dia. x 3/4" long precision dowel '--295 3/16" dia. x 1/4" long flu ted dowel 4 _ b .. ", 

296 DU32 Glacier thrust washer ' __ m 

297 WU343 Id le sp rocket braCket , PO' "".,,, 

298 WUI01 Shaft lor idle SjJrodet ,_ ... ..., 
299 32,DU.24 Glacier bulh '--" 300 3/8" whit. x 3" long hexagon head bolt '-""-
3" 318" whit. nu t '_bo .... 
302 WU108 Jacking block for idle sprocket bracket '_ bO_ 
303 l f4" whi t. x I" long socket head cnpscrew '''' "'>m 

"" 3/8- washer • _ .. om 

305 3/8" whit . ~ I" long hexagon head bolt '--306 WU 448 Axle lor chlin block 
~--307 WU217 80ttom rellining plate for plLlnger .. " ...... 

308 3/ 16" 5tar washer ... ".'3. 
309 3/16'" whi t. ~ 3/8" long 'nylok' button socket 

he&d $Crew .. " .•.•. 

. 

• 

'" 
, . 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I 

. -----~--.- . -~~---------

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



• 

\ - ~ , . 
\ 

w _ w 
w 

" - 11 

" • 

00 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



• 

po,,- , ap'ls>(.leq 10) dIm 5u !~ OO I aai\ 6ClnM 'SE .. .,.od L JaljSeM ::Isa .. 8/£ '" " .. " 00. ,od, l loq pH34 uoD.x3l1 6uOI"I;/I' \ x '\ !4'" "S/C ' SE 
"'" ,od , Ij~1 JeaJ pue 

l46p lUOJI ',P!UOZ!JOlj • ,elu!od peal! wonos v9£nM 
P ..... -, "145!1 , ea) pue 

1131 \U011 1"luo>u04 'Jalu lod pea" WOllOS £9£(1M 
.,.., ,o<j , "11"1 J~~J 

pue 1401J lU011 ',e\uoz,JOlI' J31urod peal! dOl 19mM , ... "- , "140" 1eal 
pue lIal)U011 ',e\Uoz llolj ' Ja) u! od peal! dOL LgmM DO' 

-.. "" ''''" ".,. 31 p :>s asJah~JI S50JO 3In).6 \>1>£3M 
'P."" "'" .,." "W"" OOl OMJ\.,OJ:> 31nJ.6 £I>L3M '" p." ",,' t Mal:>$ ~un$Jalunoo 6uOI ,,8/£ x "1!4M .. 9l/e '" po ... ,od , MaJosde~ P~"4 l a~JO" 6uOI "Ut" I x '114M ,,9 LIS '" ,.,,' " , od , luau.Hsn!p~ jP\uozpolj JOj )ON 9£ZnM ,,, ..... -, I_MOP 6upds "IOIJ<MOJ6 "vlt "l ~ '~!P ,,91/£ '" PO'. - , ' "liDO .1>/£ £O t /OUSQ>I '" ...... ,.., L ' (IIa, WOlloq pue 1~6!, dOl 

'.pe~1.l J e~J OS I ~ 11.l6!) WOlloq pue Ij~ 1 dOl '.pg~4 
IUOJJ JOj) a lPu lm J alln~ JOj ap'ls IHIUO ll1oH 19lnM 

pr, . _, 1l~6!, WOllOq pU~ ljal dOl 
.pe~~ ,eaJ o'le )ja l wOlloq pue 1~6 1J do) 'spea4 

IUOJj 'ojl aIPu!d, )"llIlJ JOj ~P!l' leIUOZ!)OH B9lnM '" PO'" ,." < Mans 6u,ddel jlall 9-Z 6uOI _NL '" "., " .od , ~leld JOW~ ! PU ! ""'JOS ~s)a,w)) I.IUOZ!'OH L I>lnM '" p ... -, M~) OS as,aMJI le)uOZ!JOH alnM '" a l Pue ~ ~ ue,~ JOj a lpu,dS IOL -$-'" '" , d l p,!~ WUJ~lX~ .8IC LC'SS,"S 'CC , alPuC4 ~!lS0Id I> 'ON 6uOI .C '" , ~ IPu ~~ O!l.eld JOJ ~~Bl d a~ue)StO L Il-S-'" ,,, , alPue~ ~UVJ L09-'>M SE' " .. " ,od , aP!11 pe~4 )<llln~ )OJ _P!lS aafl 80snM '" """ ,." t M~Dsqn)6 pgBy )a~OOS 6uOI ,,~/I -L X "1I4M ,,1>1 L 'CC 'P," ,od < M~'~$df? poa~ 1~~J056uOI"U(, I x '1!4M .. B/I: CC, 
"" .... "" , ap'ls pea4 )OJ dUI' 6uoVO"1 Ol9nM '" p ... -< pnlS BUO I ,,~II: ' L x ' 1!~M "lit DE, 
p ..... ,od < ,a'~.eM ~S8 _lit '" p. '" ,,"" Inu '1!\lM .lI L '" """ WO""" ,Od < MOJOS pea~ puno, 6uOI .. 8/f x 1 1 ~~"',,9L/I: '" ""." .od , Jp'IQn'l JOj dUIS aall BClnM 9l' 
" .. " ,od , 'pjal WO))oq pue )46 u 

dOl "P"J~ 'eaJ OSlf I~O ! ) wOlloq pu~ Jj~ 1 <101 
'.peay )UOJj '011 'alPUld, ,allm '01 apqs ~~e8 lOgnM 

".." ,.., , (l 46!J wOlloq pue llal 
dOl 'pea4 JeaJ O' le IJ~ I wOllOq pue l ljll u dOl I 'spea~ IUO)j )OJ) 'a IP u,ds JallnO )OJ CP!IS ~~e9 90gnM '" """ ".d ~ Inu:pOI '1!~M .. I'll '" " .. ".>0 < ",an<qnJ G p.a~ W~?O~ 5uOI • LX 'l!tjM .1'/1 '" I 

.,.." wO"O" • ..," 

.,.." "0' .. "' 110q p~a~ uoo.,,~~ 5uOI .8IL x ' l!lIM .9l/1: m 
"". ".d , ,,-.aJ~$ OU'5'.J JOj InN 8LtnM , le 
'W' " .. d , rMwidH~ pea lj la~~OS 6uOI .8/ 9 x 'lIW·' ,,9 L/9 al' 
110 "ON IJO/ld/,~'~O '0/1 ""d 'ON 'J~IJ 

A 18v.J3S$'" 30llS U'V3H 

,j NO I1 :J 3S 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SECTION F 

HEAD BARREL ASSEMBLY 

fI.f. /11>. p,n NQ. ~S(;rip(il>~ No. Of! 

36< 5/8" whit. nut ........ 
365 5/8" wawr ......... ,., 5/8" whit. x 2" lon~ ~tud , _ .... 
367 WU205 Cap lor di~c. $pring '."'''. 368 1/4" d ia. x 2. 1/4" lon9 prec ision dowe l Ispecial 

tor u$IIwith WU159) A._". 
369 1/4" dia." 3/4" long fluted dowel ,~-

370 lOO mm di~. x 3.5 mm thick 'Sehnarr' disc spring, _" ... 
m WU206 Disc spr ing spacer .-... " 
372 WU254 Pi~OI b"ckel for Iront CUller $j)indle , _""0 

WU253 PiVQl bracker lor reilr CUller spindle . __ . 
373 1/4" dil. x 2.1/4" 10<\9 p'ecilion ground dowels ~-" ... 
'" WU359 SClI le for canting movement , ... "",, 
'" 3/S" wh it. x 1.3/4'" long socket head cap=ew ' -''''' 316 WU252 Culter spindle barrel '-'-377 1/8" ZA sell tipping screw 

. ~-
318 WE731 IndiClltor plate for Ileac! . ..... .... 
'" 1/2'" washe r ' -"". 380 1/2'" heavy spring washer '-_. 38> 112" whit." 1.3/4" long hexagon head bolt '-'-382 318" whit. nut J_ .... 
383 WU223 . End cap for hood , -"". 384 1/4 " whi t . x 3/4"lon9 rocket head capscrew ._ ..... 
385 WU442 Clamp strip for CUller gUlrd ,--
38' 3/8" wtlit." 2.3/4" long sodtet head ClIpscrew 

(spec ill for use Wtlh packing plate WU 159) " ..... ' •. 
387 WU 159 Packing plate for scoring head (spec ial to order 

only) "" ...... 
388 WU360 Friction washer for head <;<Int , _""0 

F21 

J 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I 
I 
I 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



- ,,~: 

• 
I 

'1 ! • • 

.1\1 ! I I. .. 
. ~ I I 

i I ,i I. I 
, 1 . I 

---' -
. " 

:; \ 

\ 

\ 
\ 

a 
\ 

• 0 \ 

\ 
.. 

• 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



." 

--, 1nl) 1<tfi'lo)J3B '1!1l"'.8/t ." _~"" ''''fIeM .8Jt '" --, _ ':lSqru6 pe"'1 l a>l~OI 6UOI . t>It" ' \!4'" . t>U '" --, lOOL la . Sillo.o.) 09 'd' H \>'J Mlln(! 'OIOW L vSnM --, lOOl la· UI)A~ 09 'd'H Cl "OIlln(l 'CIOW o\>'snM 
0""'" , {OOL 19£' S31)A~ 09 'd'H Cl AOll nd JOIOW c~snM 
.... _ L (OOL 19£' saloAo OS ',fH 1» Aallnd JOIOW ~zsnM '" ....... . (IOII0A,:) 09) II~ 6<.JllU'~ OOllS9l .... -, (U~k) OS) iliilq 6U!lU!.l OOllL8 L ." .... -, 6u!sno<l 31P<1!df )CI J3A<>:) L6t>nM Et> _.-" May')!; pe~4 punoJ 6uOI .9/£ )( '1!4'" . 1>/ 1 '" .".- , M3,,,,de) PQ"4 la~Xl$ 

. '101.0.1), ~unu"l\moo 5uOI . 'V/I') )( 1!4M .8/£ '" PO'.- , 81Pl'!d< J;lIIno 101 J31j1OeM 961>nM '" ...... , .. , (!liIpkl 09-00 L 161 ) Aanoo 3IPl1!dS 6£SnM -.-. {S<lI0,\,o OS '00 11llJ ""lInl! ilIPlI!dS ZZ:SnM '" .... -, (ajll '01 palQas) 6u!Je;tq urwlloH SS!::l OC£ ." "'.- , M8J:lSd~o pe34la~oos 6uOI ,,\>,1£ )( ')!\lM "9/£ m 
....... L " IPl1!d l jGllno 101 ' ''00.,1$ 5u IJ e3B SCWM '" ......... S_'::IS pea4 puoo, 6..01 .B/[ x '1!4M . v/ ~ '" ...... -, 6U!S1l04 aU'ItJ!ds 10) J3AO;! UO!P~UI LlSOM '" ... ·~4· .. e_ ' ~~pA!) 09 'ase4'l C 'palunolU atiueu 'I:!V(.) 

'0',:I"3'! '!-'fd'l:! 009'[ "d'H I: 'OIOW 01060 ....... ~c_" Ja I:tAJ OS 'as~ l!(l £ 'palU now a6uvIJ 't!~J 
'0',f3'! ·Vfd·t! 000 '[ "d'Ht 'OIOW 01060 '" "" "M._, Sil,AJ 09 ' as~4d [ '~IUIlOlU ~elJ a:le, .0. 

'0' ~'3'l '\'fd'l:l 009'( ",rH SI\> 'JOIOlU 'oo~Q 
..... • H."'" sal!)kl OS 'as~4d C 'palUIlOUl ~6u'1I a:lfl .0 • 

'O',j'3'!'Vf,fl:l 000"[ "d'H 51\> '101OW 10010 '" .'0. ,." , Aa,! ~UOI ,, \>/1' 1 x "P!'" ww B '" 0'''''' , M~J ::ISj~~ p~a4 1 ~ ~~OS 6uOI .. l/I·I x 'l!lIM .B/£: '" ........... , ... , ' OIOW 'd'H V JOJ ~I;I(J 'Oldepv !llSOM '" I ""' •• H' .... ~""r.lsdr.l pe341">t:tos (juO) ww Ol x ww B '0> ...... , ... , Aa,,! Ja'lIe'I 6uOI • I x "P!'" ~9 ~/S ,0> ...... -, l·t!P ww at) 3IPU!':k 'DUIIO S6VOM I .... , .... , j'!!P .1'/1'1) 3IPU!(IS lallllO v6t-nM '" ., .. , ... , fiu ,sno4 ~ I PU !dS Zi3vnM sov 
0"" , .. , , """'):1' '1u nSJaIUrlo:t 61.101 .8/£ x ·1!4'·\ .BIl ." .... ' ... , 3Ipu,(Js ,ailJl:t;ol Aa)! £:6£:00\\ '" p~'""" , "llxuds IOJ IIlN £6\>\111\ '" -..... (31l1 lOI pDleilS) 6u!Jeaq uewHoH SSl:l sc~ '" .... , ... , 61.1111104 3IPU!ds lDJ deJ pU3 C£ZOM '" I .... , ... Mamde:t pea4 HI~'O$ 01.10 ' "v/£ x 'I!W'" "vi L '6£ 
JiO 'ON UfJ,ijrJ!"X~ 'ON IN,f 'ON 'J~IJ 

I (3AI HO 11 39) - A 1SI"3SSIt O'l13H 

~ NOI1J3S 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SECTION F 

PRESSURE BEAi.liS SLIDE ASSEMB L V 

R, f, No. Pari No. Dna/prlon No. Olf 

438 WU446 Pointer lor p'essure rise and fall IA.H.) ' ''' "" .. 
WU447 Poin!er for pressure ,ise MId fall (L.H.! • pO< ""e. 

439 3/1S« wh'l. X 112« lon9 round head !Clew 2 .. , ~'''' 
440 WU432 BaCkslide for pressure IA.H.! , _, ..t. 

WU431 Bac~slide for pressure IL.I·I.! 
1 ... ' "" •. 

44' WU433 Vee strip for pre"ure slide ' _~'" 
442 3/8"' whit . x I" long SOCket hcad capst"rew . _,1,,. 
443 No.4 Taper pin , _~",. 

444 K051201105 (;Qllar for raising screw 
'-~"" 445 Il"r whi! x 1.114« long sod<cr head C<lJ»(:rew ~ -~, ... 

446 318« dil, ~ 1.1 /4« Pfeci~ion dowel 2 ... " ",. 

447 WU1B2 Pressure !<Jppon bracket 2 _ ""', 

448 1/4"' whir. x 1.3/4"' long h e x~90n head bolt . "" ...... 
I 

449 l f4 ' whil. locknUl ' -~"" 450 WU178 Raising nul for pressure beam ,_ ..... 
45' WU l 77 Raising screw for preS1Ures '-~"" 452 TRB 1625 TorringlOn rhrusr washer ' -~"" 

I 453 NTA I S25 Torrington rhfl,Jst bear ing' , .. ' "J.u 
454 TRA 1625 TOl/ing lon rhruslwasher , .... ~ .... 
455 WU434 Vee mip for pressure slide ,_ ...... 
>l56 3/8" whit. )( 2. 1/4 " long socket head capscrew .......... 
457 WU1f3 Tenon block ._ ...... 
458 3/16~ wh't. " 1/2« long coun tersunk screw '-~"" 459 WU421 Packing pla te , -", ... 
460 5/ IS"' whir. x 3/4" long socket head capsc;rew , .... 11,,, 

'" 3/8" whit. 'BUfsgreen' adjustable harld le ,_ ...... 
462 3/8~ washer '-~"" 463 3/8« wt.i r •• 1.1/4« tong stud '- ~ ... 
464 WU435 Pressure locking pad ,_~", 

465 3116" whil.. 3/8" long coun tersunk screw ......... 
465 WU381 Scale for pressure rise end fell , "., .",,, 

F2S 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



• 

. ~_. 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I _ ... 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I 
• 

l 
I 

I 

I 

\ 

\ 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



'" 

...... -. 'pua 4:Je3 &Joq 

~a/<;; ' I U!O! II'SJa~!un iKJAl ,Q"IooH. IJIIIOVII looN m 
""n,,"" , l jY\jS 5u!~ua 9SlnM '" ", .. ". L 

aMa,1 eU!~!Jo 1>9 L nM m 
~,,,,, """ A~~ J~lea, 6uOI .7,/ I"Z ~ ap!'" .91/£ '" ~""" - I 

a..~IS 1Iu!"!JP.lOI ll!d St>910M '" ~"" .. -, .. lIsnq al!I,o euol . l.1t " '1'/0 .81 L . t " 'P/! . 1 '" .. , ... ,od , Uld Jad~l \> 'ON '" ">I"" ,od , JI106 U<i~!JP 10j Ije4$ 9lS0M '" ",,"', .... SMa=de:l PV~4 la>l~ 6uOI • t x "1''1'" .B/t '" .., ...... , S<lJnsS<lJd JOI ,1136 U""'!'a {(SnM '" ""no> _ < ...... mqnJ6 pU\lI~>I!)M 600, .allS X "1!4'" .alf" '" """,''''' , AD"IJi41ea, 6u0I.v/t" !" 2P,,,, . 1>'/ 1 '" ,_, .. "., L saJn ss~Jd )OJ ,pall 6u!"!JO 8Zl:nM '" ""." - < laMOp uO!I!oa.K! 6uOI .!t/t x "e!p .9 Lit '" "" .... ..., . _J~e:l peal! 101'1:>05 61,101 .I11t x "I!II'" .91ft '" "" ... -, pnOJlli 401nl:) ttSOM '" ."""..., . (.\P/t"' " .8/5 " 5l00") 'S JiljSeM adAl 1I1I!"lia SL falt t '05 
",'P"'" , <loa; UnJll.L .. 8/S M3 

NV~:I:iOH '" ... ., .... , I;~:>OS lIu"~'aluno~ 6uOI .Zll x '1!4'" .I>IL 'OS 
~,,~O> _, III!\f$ 4~I"P '0, 'a~e", dOl!; l>(snM '05 
~ ...... -, 3loq '1!4'" .8/S 'I""4MPUQ'l ~!ISeld ·a!p.( 'OS ",."...., , Aall J~~waI 5uOI "l'/t x ap'M .91/t '" """" - , 3~ !JP 3JnlS8Jd JOI 3Wld 4~lnl:) l ZS nM 'OS 
"""" .... , ~nq 3111!0 5uOI . 1 x 'P/ ! . 8JS x 'P/O .l1/t '05 ... ' .... _, SA!Jp aJnIS.ud '01 pro 4:11"1:) 6zsnM ' 05 
""." .. , ..... !JP ~JnssaJd JOI13>PoJd' 4)1"1:) 9ZSnM OOS 
.""" -, 4 :l1nl~ JO; J34seM )In'41 I tS nM '" ","" , .." 4snq "1!1!0 6uOI .l1/t x 'P/O . Sll ~ 'P/! .l1/t '" """,,...., , I~MOp 6u!Jcls ~OIJ3hO)6 6uOI .11/( " 'q lP .8/1 '" .......... , 'IU!I 6U!uO!Sual U!e.p 101 )<KIedS ZtsnM '" .. , ... -, utd 1000!d 9(snM '" "" '~"" , nllo, A~~~o! )01 U'd tOl>nM ... ."",,,.. , 4snQ al !l !o 6uOI . Z/( x ' P/O .Ul x 'P/! .811: '" .""" ,.., , IIO<! p.a4 uo~exa4 6uOI .UI · L x 'l!ljM .91/t '" ... .,. , ... , Inu ·I!I.IM .91/( '" ""~ - , U!f4:1 uo UO!~U31 &u! lsn!pe JOI 'lUll to\>nM '" ."n' • .od , )aIlO) A8~JOr I>Ol>nM '" -""" '"'" 'lsnq CI! I!O ~a/s x ·P/O.I x 'Pl! h\>l( '" "'",. '"'" Mal:)!; pea .. punoJ 5uOI.8/1: x "1Ill'" .9L/( '" , (u.uaq 

~x!l5amUllJd U",,!la) 6u!Sn04 paa; JOI JSAO:) S6enM , (wesq , 
i:qe~oUJ samssa.d UM!lO) 5u!sn04 p~aj 101 lehO:) l6~ n,. ... '" ... ,," .. d _""" lIU!I,UUOJ 6u!pnIJU! qU!llS 'U !.\I:I Plou3C1 lIeool I '" .", .. - , ahup 8J"SS~ld lOj 18l1:1o.K:S SCSnM ", .......... < ",sniqnJ6 pe34 13'100'lOO01 .1'/1 " ' 1!4'" .1'/ 1 '" .. ,,,, ... , la~ J010~ alP! )0, l~Jeds Ol:snM '" ",,,,, ..• , )al !O aMJuo:) tod ,a. 

./". ,od, 6u!sn04 psa) JmssaJd dOl 9scnM OS, 
"',Jp ,od , 4snq 31!1'O p;,~uelJ 6uo, . "1£ 66f.SII;J '" ","' .. , .. , A~~ J34te", 6uOI .If/( x "P!'" .91 /1: 'to • .. ,,,, -, l ~>i,o)d' "IP! )0, l)e4S sts nM '" 
JlO 'cN UQ!l dl""'O 'ON /J.d 'ON '/_/1 

S311SVll3SSlt S31:InSS3l::1d al 3AU:la ~i:).1n1::l 

:J NOI1::l3S 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



T 

• 

, 

, 
, 
, 

-

T 

, 
I 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



-.-- . 

I SECTION F 

DRIVEN TOP PRESSURE ASSEMBLY 

R~I. No. p,,, No. lR:e,iption No, Off 

536 WU425 Sheet iron cover '--5" 3/16" whit.)( 1/2" long he xagon head bolts .--538 \'/U426 Track skid for pressure ' __ m 

539 I'IU409 Spring for $lcid 2"" ... ," 
;40 3/8" wh it. x 1. 1/4" long iwd with scrC'Nd river 

Ilot ,_ ",.m 

;4' 3/8~ whit. x 1.1/2" Ion!) socket hud cap$Clew '--5<2 318" wnher ' .......... 
543 1/2" whit x 3,3/4" long sockel heed c~p~crew ' ''''''~ 
5<4 WU260 Hold bac~ shoe ' ''' b''~ 
540 '.'iU415 PrCWJre beam (R,H,) , 

WU4\6 Pressure bum (l,H.' , 
546 13/827 Met<ll~stlc cUih ull" duty ,_ ...... 
541 1/2" washer ,_,-", 
;48 1/2" whi t nu t '_b" m 

;49 1/4" whit. x I " long squ&r~ head bOlts .... -.. 
"0 1/4" whit.lockn ... t '--'" I'IU456 Inlee<! ro ller s-~id '--552 3/16w whit. x 112" long WIcket head upset""" , ....... .., 
553 WU465 Shim $Ieel pl~ten ' '''_m 
5;4 1/4" whi t x 3/4" IClog stud , ... _"' 
555 3116" whit. x 3/6" long countcr$llnk $Crew '1_-
556 I'IU423 SUppoll r,11 Il,H.) '--\\,U424 SuppOr! ra il (RH.) ' ... bo .... 

557 WU315 Axle tor pressure link ..... b .. m 

558 WU410 Pressure link OH ... ",,,.,, 

559 WU'; 11 Pressure pad 115 __ '" 

560 \'IU417 Driving sprOC~el 
'--~ 56' WU4 19 End cap lor pre,,,,,rQ drive ,--

562 \\IU462 Rubber pressure trad< ' ...... '" 
563 WU459 Reta ini ng bar for rubber '--" 56< 718" a/d. x 3/4" lid. x 5/S" long Oilil& bush '--565 3116"whit. x 1/2" longcounte'$lInk screw ._-
566 WU420 Axle for driving ""rockel ' __ on 

567 1/4" wide x 3{4" long IUlher key , -"",,,,, 

F29 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SECTI ON F 

I NON· DRIVEN TOP PnESSURE ASSEM~Lr 

R.f. No. PM' /fO. rk",ip,i"" ,.~ . ..,., 

I 576 WU425 Sheel i,on cover '0 ......... 
579 3/16" whit . x 1/2" long he xagOll he~'" I·e'ls ._ ...... 
580 1/4" whit x 1/2" long hexagon head boi l , .. , .... -
5" WU407 CI.mp pl~te for mim runner , ,,"' "" .... 
582 \\IU464 Shim stee l pla\en , ." , .... 
583 WU463 RuLbe r pressure track ' ... ,"" .... 
5" 3/8" ",I\it ~ 1.1 /4" long stud wi \1\ loCmwdrive. 

I ,lOt ,_ .... -
585 3/8" whi t. x 1.1/2" long rocke t I\ead c.tpscrew >- .... ~ 
560 3/8" washer ,_ ....... 

I 587 WU4 15 Prnsu,o beam (R.H.I 
WU4 16 Pre$sure beam (l.H.) , 

588 1/2" .... I:il. ~ 3.3/4" !ong sockel head c~p"rew ' ........ 
58' WU260 HOld b8Ck shoe ' .......... 
590 13/827 Melalas lic bul." ul tra duty , "", .. "" 
5" 1/2" w3!her , PO< ". ... 

592 1/2" whit nUl '--" 593 1/4" whit. ~ 1" long $Quare head bal l '--5" 1/4"whit 'ocknu t .... '-
595 1/4" whi t x 3/4" 1000Q stud , PO' "" ... 

596 3/16" whit. x 1/2 " long ~ockel head ca pscfew , ... ' ...... 
597 WU456 Infaoo· Outfced roiler skid '.- ... -
598 3/16" whit. x ~/8" long cor,mlersunk SCrew ' .... ' ....... 
599 WU423 Supporl rail (l.H,1 , ... , ....... 

WU424 Support r~il (R.H.l ' .... _ .. 
600 \\IU31 S A~le for pre$sure link ~5 ... ' .... '" 

60 ' \\IU4 11 Prcnure pad 6 ' ......... ft 

602 WU41 0 Pressure link .... -....... 
603 WU427 Ru bber pm~~ure tr3ck ,--
"" WU4S9 Relaining baIlor rubber ,--
60S 3/16" whit. x 3/8" long roynd head screw 3 "'" .... m 

606 I\IU449 Cover for drivi ng spindle '''' ... m 

607 WU488 Washer for traCk sk id '--

F32 

-J 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I 

I 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SECTION F 

I r-ENCE ASSEMBLY 

Rd. No. P~rr No. D.",ripriar> No, Off 

I 6" WU1 61 Fence plate 

'" 3/8" washtr (e~ tral , 
620 3/8"wh it. x 1. 114" l onghe~a90n head bo lts 2 

I 62 1 WU247 Fence ~I i dc bracket 1 
622 3/16" whit , nu t 2 
623 3/16" wh it , X 3/4" long socket head cOjJlcrew , 
'" WUI 18 Wear ~lrip fo r fence bracket 1 

1 625 WU246 Fence ~lIppo't brack~ t 1 

'" 1/2" whit x 1.1/2" long \1ud 1 
622 WU5 13 Lock ing w.>her 1 
628 1/2" wh it. 'Bursgreen' adjustable ha ndle 1 

'" 3/8" wh it , x I" long 50cket he"d capscrew , 
630 WUl 13 Tenon block 2 

I 
'31 3/16" wh it. x 1/2" long counter5un~ head .crew 2 

'" 3/8" nut lextral 2 
633 WU515 Core stock fence (extral 1 

F33 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



• 

o 

o 

o 

I 

, 

o 

o 

I , 

\ 

I 
\ 

• 

\ 

I 
\ 

I 
• 

\ 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com


	20080911152819
	20080911152857
	20080911152930
	20080911153008
	20080911153034
	20080911153057
	20080911153118



